PAGE�
PAGE�
SOLTECH
R
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
PAGE�
PAGE38
A

UNC BOLTS
(NORTH AMERICA)
※MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
※PERFORMANCE CURVE
DSHG-10
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 D
R
O
P
→
 (M
P
a)
{p
si
}
1.6
2.0
1.2
0.8
0.4
{290}
{232}
{116}
{174}
{58}
Model
Min. Required
Pilot Pres.
( MPa)/(PSI)
Max. T-Line
Back Pressure
MPa(PSI)
Max. Changeover
Frequency
(Cycles/Min)
DSHG-10
1.0(150)
Ext.Drain Int.Drain
110
DSHG-10-AB 21(3050) 16(2320)
FLOW (ℓ/min){GPM}
{44} {88} {132} {176} {220}
200 400 600 8000 1000
→
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Spool
Type
Pressure Drop
Curve Numbers
P→A B→T P→B A→T P→T
2 9 6 9 8 ---
3 7 6 7 7 5
4 9 6 9 6 ---
40 9 6 9 8 ---
5 9 6 8 6 1
6 5 3 5 4 2
60 8 5 8 5 2
7 7 6 7 7 ---